City of Portland, Maine – Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

| Location of Construction:  | Owner:<br>Mercy Nospitel                               | 1.25                  | Phone:                           |                                      | Permit No: 960172            |
|--|--|-----------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Owner Address:   | 0410 Leasee/Buyer's Name:                              | Phone:                | Business                         | Name:                                | PERMIT ISSUED                |
| Contractor Name:<br>Provider Network Inc   | Address: 1 - Mestbroo                                  |                       | none: <u>74</u>                  | 1-11-1-4                             | Permit Issued:               |
| Past Use:  | Proposed Use:  | COST OF W<br>\$ 25.40 |                                  | PERMIT FEE:<br>\$ 145                | MAR   5 1996                 |
| Swith The St   | interm - continuer us                                  | FIRE DEPT.            | □ Approved<br>□ Denied           | INSPECTION:<br>Use Group R 3 Type: 5 | CITY OF PORTLAND             |
|  | 121 Cherry cannot he has                               | Signature:            | HH1                              | B-CA-93                              | Zone: CBL:45-B -23/24        |
| Proposed Project Description:  | -  | PEDESTRIA             |                                  | S DISTRICT (P.V.D.)                  | Zoning Approval:             |
| whangeo of use -   | w interior removations                                 | Action:               | Approved<br>Approved w<br>Denied | vith Conditions:                     | Special Zone or Reviews:     |
|  |  | Signature:            |                                  | Date:                                | Flood Zone     Subdivision   |
| Permit Taken By: L CHase   | Date Applied For: 2/2                                  | 0/95                  |                                  |                                      | Site Plan maj 🗆 minor 🗆 mm 🗖 |
| <ol> <li>Building permits do not include plur</li> <li>Building permits are void if work is r<br/>tion may invalidate a building permit</li> <li>I hereby certify that I am the owner of rec<br/>authorized by the owner to make this app<br/>if a permit for work described in the app</li> </ol> | not started within six (6) months of the date of issue | ance. False inform    | na-                              | s jurisdiction. In addition          | n, Denied                    |
| SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT   | ADDRESS:   | DATE:                 |                                  | PHONE:                               | There                        |
|  |  | S                     | 2.50                             |                                      | GARA                         |
| RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE C   |  |                       |                                  | PHONE:                               |                              |
| V  | White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canar               | y–D.P.W. Pink-        | -Public File                     | vory Card-Inspector                  | THINKSON                     |







BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

| DATE: 15/MArch/96  | ADDRESS: 91-93 STATE SY-  |
|--------------------|---|
| REASON FOR PERMIT: |   |
| BUILDING OWNER:    |   |
| CONTRACTOR:        | APPROVED: $\frac{*4}{5}$ $\frac{*5}{6}$ $\frac{*7}{7}$ $\frac{*9}{7}$ |
| PERMIT APPLICANT:  |   |
| CONDITION O        | F APPROVAL O <del>R DENIA</del> L                                     |

- 1. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
- Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. 2.
- 3. It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.
- ↓ 4. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one(1) hour, including fire doors with selfclosers.
  - \$ 5. Each apartment shall have access to two(2) separate, remote and approved means of equess. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units.
- ¥ 6. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with one(1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. Sprinkler piping serving not more than six sprinklers may be connected to a domestic water supply having a capacity sufficient to provide 0.15 gallons per minute, per square foot of floor throughout the entire area. An INDICATING shut-off valve shall be installed in an accessible location between the sprinkler and the connection to the domestic water supply. Minimum pipe size shall be 3/4 inch copper or 1 inch steel. Maximum coverage area of a residential sprinkler is 144 sq. feet per sprinkler.

1 7. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means of equess or rescue, they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508 mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. feet. 8.

A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type. \$ 9. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's building code Chapter 9, section 19, 919.3.2(BOCA National Building Code/1993), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):

91-93 State St - 10/31/95 - Mary Mensin New use - 6"spaces" and offices 3 Apts on 3th for group work - NO 24 hr Staff. bedrooms is kitchens of f. "mc Caully "House Com has handicap previously 4 kitchanettes dormstory style proons 1st Aver 1 Apt - Landy office they They Sulficor 2Apts - witching room 3 vd goopa ( 3:30

Applicant: LArry E. DAVIS Address: 91-93 State Street Assessors No.: 45-B-23

Date: 2/22/96

#### CHECK LIST AGAINST ZON'NG ORD'NANCE

Date -Zone Location - R-6 Use - This is A continued use from The old Cob O for Such Sewage Disposal - House - The 1stf boy unit Rear Yards -Side Yards - So That it is A continued use Interior or corner lot -And Not An increase Front Yards -Projections -Height -5,397# Lot Area -Building Area -Area per Family -Width of Lot -Lot Frontage -Off-street Parking -Loading Bays -Site Plan -

Shoreland Zoning -

Flood Plains -



|   | Į.                          | FUMIT TOODER   |
|---|-----------------------------|--|
| B.O.C.A. USE GROUP<br>B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION   |                             | JUN 11 1982  |
| ZONING LOCATION $\mathcal{R}$ - $\mathcal{G}$ portland, mai   | NE June 10, 1982            |  |
| To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLANI  | MAINE C                     | TY of FURTLAND   |
| The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demoli   |                             | ing building, structure,   |
| quipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine  | , the Portland B.O.C.A. But | Iding Code and Zoning  |
| Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, su   | bmitted herewith and the f  | ollowing specifications:   |
| OCATION91-93. State Street  | Fire I                      | District #1 🗆 , #2 🗆   |
| . Owner's name and address Landmark, Realty. TrustC/J.  |                             |  |
| Lessee's name and address   |                             |  |
| Contracted address  |                             |  |
| Mercy Hospital -144 State S<br>Proposed use of building convalescent center with sanitari                             |                             |  |
| ast use   | N                           | o. families  |
| Aaterial  |                             | CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER |
| Other buildings on same lot   | ••••••••                    |  |
| Estimated contractural cost \$  | Appeal Fees                 | \$   |
| TELD INSPECTOR Mr.  | Basek of use                |  |
| @ 775-5451  | Late Fee                    |  |
|   | TOTAL                       | s25.00·····  |
| Change of use from 9 unit condominiums to conva   | alescent                    |  |
| center with sanitarium, no alterations.   | Stamp of S                  | pecial Conditions  |
|   |                             |  |
|   |                             |  |
| send permit to attached cardC/0 Bruce E Paimley   | V                           |  |
| send permit to attached cardC/O Bruce E Parmley   | Y                           |  |
| send permit to attached cardC/0 Bruce E Paimley<br>NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers |                             | no plumbing, electrica   |

### DETAILS OF NEW WORK

| Is any plumbing involved in th  | is work?   |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Is connection to be made to pi  | iblic sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage?                                    |
| Has septic tank notice been set | 11?  |
| Height average grade to top of  | plate Height average grade to highest point of roof                                  |
| Size, front depth               |  |
| Material of foundation          |  |
| Kind of roof                    |  |
| No. of chimneys                 | Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel                                     |
| Framing Lumber-Kind             | Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills   |
| Size Girder                     | Columns under girders  |
| Studs (outside walls and carry  | ng partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. |
| Joists and rafters:             | Ist floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof  |
| On centers:                     | Ist floor, 2nd, 3rd roof   |
| Maximum span:                   | Ist floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof  |
| If one story building with mas  | onry walls, thickness of walls?  |

## IF A GARAGE

| No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated            | number commercial cars to be accommodated   |
|--|---|
| Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars h | nabitually stored in the proposed building? |

| APPROVALS BY:   | DATE    | MISCELLANEOUS  |
|---|---------|--|
| BUILDING INSPECTION PLAN EX<br>ZONING: U.X. Machine<br>BUILDING CODE: Jugle 77 31 | AMINER  | Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?   |
| ZONING: U.K. Malale   | 110182- |  |
| BUILDING CODE: Type R. M.   | Auga    | Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent   |
| Fire Dept.:   |         | to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto |
| Health Dept.:   |         | are observed?  |
| Others:   |         | Zans & R. a  |

|   |  | .E. Orrela Phone #              |
|---|--|---------------------------------|
| L | Type Name of above .Bruge E. Pan<br>Pierce, Atwood | nley for / 10 20 30 40<br>Other |
| 7 |  | and Address                     |

1 r

APPLICANT'S COPY

Mency Hospital 144 STATE STREET, PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

## ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR CHANCE OF USE PERMIT

Mercy Hospital proposes to establish an Alcoholism Rehabilitation Program at 91-93 State Street, Portland, Maine.

#### PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

Detoxification services will be provided by the Mercy Hospital at its 144 State street location, other hospitals, and freestanding detoxification facilities in southern Maine. The patients are considered ready to leave the detoxification phase after they are physically and emotionally stable enough to make a decision about whether or not they want to continue treatment. It is at this point in the program that patients would begin their rehabilitation at 91-93 State Street.

The facility at 91-93 State Street will offer the detoxified patient an opportunity to continue sobriety and initiate rehabilitation directed towards complete recovery. The inpatient program is designed to care for persons who require 24-hour supervision. in a hospital or equivalent setting. The term of stay is expected to be 21 days per patient during which time they will be provided nursing care, counseling service, vocational/occupational/recreational therapy, peer support and empathy, pastoral care and acuce medical care as necessary.

This program will emphasize acceptance of the early and middle-stage alcoholics.

RECEIVED JUN 1 0 1982 DEPT. OF BLBG. INSP. GITY OF PORTLAND



# CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. McDONOUGH FIRE CHIEF

September 30, 1982

Woodward Thomsen Co. 2 Danforth Street Portland, Maine 04101

Re: 91-93 State Street

Dear Sir:

Your permit application to make alterations and minor structural changes, as per plans, is hereby approved subject to the following conditions:

CODE #

- 4. Internally lit exit signs and emergency lighting shall be provided for all exits and paths to reach same.
- 10. All doors involved in the means of egress shall be equipped with latch sets which shall open from the inside without the use of keys, special knowledge, or ability, but by merely turning the usual knob or by pressure on a plate or lever.
- 11. The boiler room shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one hour, including the ceiling, and fire doors with self-closers.

If I may be of any further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 775-5451, Ext. 354.

Yours truly, fames P. Collins

t. James P. Collins Fire Prevention Bureau

JPC/jmr

109 MIDDLE STREET . PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 . TELEPHONE (207) 775-6351



## CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR. DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

November 9, 1982

Apollo Iron Works 75 Commercial Street Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Sir;

1

april in

Your application for a building permit to construct a fire escape for Mercy Hospital at 91 - 93 State Street, Portland, Maine is being issued with the following requirements:

- 1. The fire escape shall be designed to support a live load of 100 pounds per square foot.
- Doors and windows along the fire escape shall be protected with three quarter hour fire resistance rated opening protectives.
- 3. White lights will be provided outside each landing.

If you have any questions on these requirements, please call.

Sincerely, P. SAMUEL HOFTSES CHIEF OF INSPECTION SERVICES

PSH/mlb

1.935 1.15 CT-1

- 5/7 -----





